FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

S&H 9/92

**PATENTS ONLY** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying parties:							
	(1) Tatsuo SHINOHARA (2) Hideyuki NAKAMURA (3) Naoyuki SUZUKI (4) Kiichi INABA (5) Makoto TAKESHITA  (6) Tatsuo SHINOHARA (7) MAY 1 3 1999 (9) 05-21-1999							
2.	Name and address of receiving party: 101041612							
	FANUC LTD. 3580, Shibokusa Aza-komanba, Oshino-mura Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi, 401-0597 Japan							
3.	Nature of conveyance:  _X							
	Execution Date(s): April 12, 1999							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:  *** OR ***							
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/292,920, filed April 15, 1999; or  (b) Patent No(s), issued							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STAAS & HALSEY  Our Docket: 392.1641/JDH  700 Eleventh Street, N.W.  Suite 500  Washington, D.C. 20001							
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1							
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.							
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	S. D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 May 13, 1999 Ime of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2							
4./1999 T	TRAN1 00000012 09292920 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0607

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

6**L**H 7/94

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by									
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FANUC LTD.									
3580, Shibokusa, Aza-komanba, Oshino-mura,									
-	inamitsuru-gun,						i.		
							:		
(hereinafter, "ASSI and transfers to AS (Title of Invention)	GNEE"), the receipt of which SSIGNEE the entire and exclus	is herel	by ackno	wledge nd inte	ed, the u rest to ti	indersigned ASSIGNOR h	ereby sells, assigns		
SERVO	AMPLIFIER UNIT						×		
States was execute	onal Patent Application PCT/Ji ed on even date herewith or,	f not so	o execute	od, wa	s:	ch application for Letters			
(h) filed on									
(b) filed on, Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 El Serial No/ , Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-150) hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified date, w					434-1500) is				
Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR to do all acts whic protection for said in Patent(s), in any int which may arise or	agree(s), when requested by a h the ASSIGNEE may deem invention, including in the preparation, relation to sam be declared in relation to sam hts and declarations, taking a	sald AS: necessa eration : tion, or ne, such	SIGNEE a rry, desir and prose public us a acts to	ind wit able of ecution se prod include	thout cha r expedie n of said a reeding, a e but not	arge to but at the expense ant, for securing, maintal application(s) and the issu and in any litigation or oth be limited to executing a	of said ASSIGNEE, ining and enforcing ance of said Letters her legal proceeding all papers, including		
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned inve	entor(s)	has (hav	re) affi	xed his/h	ner/their signature(s).			
(Typed Name	& Signature of Inventor(s))		(Da	-		(Typed Name & Signa:	<b>6</b>		
	- Shinohara HINOHARA					) darumi omor	( T		
	nakamura								
3) Naoy Naoyuki	uki Sizuki SUZUKI	Ap	ril 1	2,	1999	Harumi OMOF	(Imori		
4) Kiichi I	hi Inaba	<u>qA</u>	ril 1	2.	1999	2 darumi OMOF	Gmori'		
	Prakoto Takeshita	Ар	ril 1	2,	1999	1 darumi OMOR	Omori'		
6)			·			Harami Onor			

**RECORDED: 05/13/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0608